## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Ν		Name	Execution Date			
Billshrink, Inc.			09/12/2011			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Truaxis, Inc.					
Street Address:	601 Marshall Street					
City:	Redwood City					
State/Country:						
Postal Code:	94063					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35						
Property Type		Number				
PCT Number: US1 <sup>2</sup>		53696				

PCT Number:	US1153696
Application Number:	61652662
Application Number:	13300121
Application Number:	13300090
Application Number:	13247657
Application Number:	13180535
Application Number:	13180533
Application Number:	13180531
Application Number:	13180528
Application Number:	13180526
Application Number:	13180524
Application Number:	13180521
Application Number:	13180519
Application Number:	13180513
Application Number:	13180511
	PATENT

CH \$1400.00 US1153696

Application Number:	13082801	
Application Number:	13082784	
Application Number:	13082762	
Application Number:	13082751	
Application Number:	13082655	
Application Number:	13082644	
Application Number:	13082634	
Application Number:	13082622	
Application Number:	13082606	
Application Number:	13082591	
Application Number:	13180530	
Application Number:	12533678	
Application Number:	12533618	
Application Number:	12533517	
Application Number:	12533447	
Application Number:	12533386	
Application Number:	12533303	
Application Number:	12533162	
Application Number:	12533120	
Application Number:	12501572	
CORRESPONDENCE DA	ATA	
Fax Number:	242,404,0402	
Phone:	312-404-9102	
Email: dokey@gtclawgroup.com   Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Correspondent Name:	David W. Okey	
Address Line 1:	4532 Edgewood Hills Drive	
Address Line 4:	Rockford, ILLINOIS 61108	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BILLSHRINK GENERAL PATENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David W. Okey

Total Attachments: 2 source=Billshrink Cert of Amendment#page1.tif source=Billshrink Cert of Amendment#page2.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BILLSHRINK, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BILLSHRINK, INC." TO "TRUAXIS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 6:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



4353431 8100

110998671 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENT CATION: 9023297

DATE: 09-13-11

PATENT REEL: 028770 FRAME: 0608

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:39 PM 09/12/2011 FILED 06:32 PM 09/12/2011 SRV 110998671 - 4353431 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

#### OF

### AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

#### OF

#### **BILLSHRINK, INC.**

BillShrink, Inc., a Delaware corporation, does hereby certify that the following amendment to the corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, with the approval of such amendment by the corporation's stockholders having been given by written consent without a meeting in accordance with Sections 228(d) and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law:

Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, relating to the name of the corporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Truaxis, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 12th day of September, 2011 and the foregoing facts stated herein are true and correct.

BILLSHRINK, INC.

By: /s/ Ramakrishna Satyavolu

Ramakrishna Satyavolu President and CEO

> 26028/006 PACTENT 769.2 REEL: 028770 FRAME: 0609

**RECORDED: 08/12/2012**